## Horn Center Athletic Fee

The Horn Center Athletic Fee is required of the following:

Students in 5<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup> grade who play SMWS softball, volleyball, basketball, baseball, or who cheer; students in 7<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> grade who play THS volleyball, basketball, baseball, or softball, who compete on the archery team, cheer, or wrestle. (Horn Center Fees are NOT required of students who compete solely in cross country, golf, in the Catholic Youth League, in the THS March volleyball league, or as a Little Raider.)

Program Rules:

- 1. Child / Children are not allowed to play in the sports program without health/hospital/major medical insurance.
- 2. Any damage to equipment and / or the building will be replaced or repaired at the parents' expense.
- 3. Parents are required to work gate and concession stand.
- 4. There is a preparation fee of \$25 / student / \$75 maximum per family. Please make checks payable to the Horn Community Center.

Student(s) Name(s)	Grade
Parent / Guardian Name(s)	
Home Address	
Telephone number(s)	
School	School Year
Any Medical Issues:	

The above named individual has my / our permission to participate in the athletic program. I/We understand that no insurance is provided by the individual's school athletic department or any individual connected with the program. I/We agree to release from responsibility and liability and hold blameless The Horn Center / St. Mary Gym and / or any individual who is assisting in the sports program for any injuries or sicknesses resulting from participation in the sports program. By signing below, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree to the program rules and waiver clause.

Parent Signature	Date
Parent Signature	Date

Note: If a student plays multiple sports or plays for both the high school and grade school, the fee is only required once per year.